

CA 347/2025
AKASH SHARMA VS. RITU JAIN

22.01.2026

Present : Sh. Kunal Soni, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
(through VC).
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

TCR received.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent.

Reply also filed on behalf of the respondent. It is stated by the counsel for the appellant that the copy thereof has not been supplied. The respondent is directed to supply the same during the course of the day.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **25.02.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.01.2026