

CA 347/2025
AKASH SHARMA VS. RITU JAIN

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Sandeep Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
(through VC).
Sh. Sadanand Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent (through VC).

At joint request, the matter be re-listed for
arguments with the connected case on **21.05.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.03.2026